## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, Rensselaer County, New York, at the Brunswick Town Office located at 336 Town Office Road, in the Town of Brunswick, on April 11, 2024, at 6:30 o'clock, P.M. for the purpose of considering the contracting with the Volunteer Fire Company of Center Brunswick, Inc., for fire protection to be furnished by said Volunteer Fire Company of Center Brunswick, Inc., to the Fire Protection District established in said Town of Brunswick, and known as the Center Brunswick Fire Protection District, as follows: For the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2024, at a cost not to exceed the sum of \$415,860.00; for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2025, at a cost not to exceed the sum of \$428,350.00; and for fiscal year commencing January 1, 2026, at a cost not to exceed the sum of \$441,200.00.

All persons interested in the matter shall be heard at such time and place.

Dated: March 15, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE SUPERVISOR, TOWN OF BRUNSWICK.

<u>Rebecca Del Gaizo</u> Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick